# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## Town of Niagara, Marinette County Town Board Meeting Agenda September 19, 2023

Public notice is hereby given to the public pursuant to Wisconsin State Stat. 19.84(2). The Board of the Town of Niagara will meet on Tuesday, September 19, 2023 at 5:30 PM at the Niagara Town Hall located at W6889 US Hwy 8, to review the town invoices to be paid. The regular board meeting will be called to order at 6:00 PM.

## Agenda of Town Board Meeting

- 1) Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call
- 2) Approve/Amend agenda items for September 19, 2023
- 3) Approve/Amend minutes of August 15, 2023 Town Board Meeting
- 4) Treasurer's Report
- 5) Public Comment; non-discussion from Board

## Unfinished Business

- 6) Discussion / Action Item: Road Inspection and 3-Year Road Plan including LRIP/TRIP project.
- 7) Discussion / Action Item: New Town 1-Ton Truck.
- 8) Discussion / Action Item: Tar for crack sealer.
- 9) Discussion / Action Item: New Town Tractor.
- 10) Discussion / Action Item: Sale of old Fire Tanker (1993 International).
- 11) Discussion / Action Item: Discussion of Fire Numbers Assignment, Installation.
- 12) Discussion / Action Item: Codification of Town Ordinances.

#### New Business

- 13) Discussion / Action Item: Request for Chairman to attend the WI Towns Association Fall Convention.
- 14) Discussion / Action Item: Request for new Town Printer/Copier Machine at Town Hall.
- 15) Road Chief's Report
- 16) Planning Commission Report
- 17) Zoning Administrator's Report
- 18) Lake Shannon Report
- 19) Multi-Jurisdictional Court Report
- 20) Announce next meeting: Tuesday, October 17, 2023, 6:00 PM at the Niagara Town Hall
- 21) Adjourn

Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with Disability Act that requires the meeting or materials to be in an accessible location or format may contact the Town Clerk at (715) 251-1545 or W6889 US Hwy 8 for accommodations. Requests for accommodations should be made at least 6 business days in advance of the meeting. Every effort will be made to arrange accommodations for all meetings.

Notice: There will possibly be a meeting with a quorum of the Niagara Town Board present on Monday, September 18, 2023, at the Niagara Town Hall (W6889 US Hwy 8) starting at 7:00 AM. There will be discussion only; any action will be taken at the monthly Board meeting.

Posted September 12, 2023 at the Niagara Town Hall bulletin board and at two public places within municipality (Bob's Country Bar, North Star Bar).